

Requested by Senator OLSEN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 952**

1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 37, delete “20” and insert
2 “21”.

3 On page 12, line 41, delete “\$250” and insert “\$2,500”.

4 On page 14, after line 27, insert:

5 **“SECTION 21a. The amendments to ORS 469.421 by section 21 of this**
6 **2017 Act apply to assessments against energy resource suppliers that**
7 **are due and payable to the State Department of Energy on and after**
8 **July 1, 2018.”.**

9 On page 100, after line 32, insert:

10 “(2) The study and report required by this section shall also include a
11 review of the opportunities for public involvement in the proceedings of the
12 Energy Facility Siting Council under ORS 469.300 to 469.563, 469.590 to
13 469.619, 469.930 and 469.992 and recommendations, which may include rec-
14 ommendations for legislation, on how to increase transparency, enhance op-
15 portunities for public involvement and ensure adequate review and response
16 to public comments received in the course of the proceedings of the
17 council.”.

18 In line 33, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

19 In line 41, delete “20” and insert “21”.

20 On page 101, line 7, delete “20” and insert “21”.

21
